

24.03.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Deepak Sharma, counsel for D.H.
None for J.D. No. 1/UOI.
Mr. D.V. Gupta, counsel for J.D. No. 2/NDMC.

Despite service no one is responding for J.D. No. 1/UOI.

Mr. D.V. Gupta, filed Vakalatnama on behalf of J.D. No. 2. He submitted that JD No. 2 MCD is no more in existence and that he is representing NDMC. The counsel for DH submitted that he would take corrective steps.

Applications under section 151 CPC for impleading L.Rs of following DHs filed with execution petition are still pending:-

1. For impleading the L.Rs of D.H No. 10 Sh. Om Prakash.
2. For impleading the L.Rs of DH No. 27 Sh. Narender
3. For impleading the L.Rs of DH No. 37 Sh. Rajpal Singh

Two such applications filed on 03.03.2022 and 08.03.2022 are already there for impleading the L.Rs of following D.Hs.

1. For impleading the L.Rs of D.H No. 2(a)(petitioner no. 7(a) Sh. Anil Kumar
2. For impleading the L.Rs of D.H No. 38 Sh. Tej Pal.

Ld. Counsel for the DH filed death certificate of late Sh. Om Prakash and Ms Kismati.

Issue notice of all five pending applications to the LAC, West for filing report, on filing PF/RC within 15 days from today.

Put up on 27.05.2022 for further proceedings.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.03.2022