

Ex no. 317/2025

Santosh Suri Vs UOI & Anr.

26.11.2025

Fresh execution petition has been received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Achin Saxena, Ld counsel for the DH.

Ld counsel for the DH submits that notice of the execution petition as well as notice of the application for directing Jds to file affidavit of income and assets be issued.

Notice of the execution petition along with notice of the application be issued to the JDs, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 02 days.

Put up on **13.12.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025