

SANOTSH SURI Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. Achin Saxena, ld. counsel for the DH.
Sh. Nipun Arora, ld. counsel for MCD through VC.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.

Ld. counsel for the MCD submits that appeal against the execution of present judgment has been filed and there are chances of listing the said appeal by the next week.

Ld. counsel for the MCD seeks one adjournment for getting stay order from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Ld. counsel for UOI submits that demand letter has already been sent to MCD for making the payment of decretal amount.

List of assets of the JD no. 2 has been filed.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.12.2025