

SANOTSH SURI Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

12.03.2026

Present: Sh. Achin Saxena, Id. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Dhananjay Kumar Prabhat, Administrative Officer
from MCD.
Sh. Aman Singh, Ld proxy counsel for the MCD.
Sh. Jai Bhagwan, Bailiff in person.

Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the MCD.

Ld counsel for the MCD has placed on record copy of order dated 26.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

As per this order, the Hon'ble High court of Delhi has stayed the operation of judgment of present execution, subject to deposit of 50% decretal amount within 04 weeks.

In view of the stay on the operation of the judgment of present execution, the matter is adjourned to **03.06.2026** for awaiting further directions from Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Let copy of Nazir report be supplied to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.03.2026